

Regulation (EU) No 346/2013 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 17 April 2013 on European social entrepreneurship funds (Text with EEA relevance)

### CHAPTER III

#### **SUPERVISION AND ADMINISTRATIVE COOPERATION**

##### *Article 25*

In the event of disagreement between competent authorities of Member States on an assessment, action or omission of one competent authority in areas where this Regulation requires cooperation or coordination between competent authorities from more than one Member State, competent authorities may refer the matter to ESMA, which may act in accordance with the powers conferred on it under Article 19 of Regulation (EU) No 1095/2010, in so far as the disagreement does not relate to point (b)(i) or to point (d)(i) of Article 3(1) of this Regulation.

**Changes to legislation:**

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Regulation (EU) No 346/2013 of the European Parliament and of the Council. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to :**

- Regulation power to modify conferred by [2023 c. 29 s. 3 Sch. 1 Pt. 1](#)
- Regulation revoked by [2023 c. 29 Sch. 1 Pt. 1](#)
- Art. 25 omitted by [S.I. 2019/343 reg. 5\(11\)](#)

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions**

- Signature words omitted by [S.I. 2019/343 reg. 6\(3\)](#)
- Art. 2(1)(a) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/343 reg. 3\(2\)\(a\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 2(1)(b) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/343 reg. 3\(2\)\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 2(1)(c) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/343 reg. 3\(2\)\(a\)\(iii\)](#)
- Art. 3(1)(a) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/343 reg. 3\(3\)\(a\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 3(1)(b) words inserted by [S.I. 2019/343 reg. 3\(3\)\(a\)\(ii\)\(aa\)](#)
- Art. 3(1)(b)(iii) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/343 reg. 3\(3\)\(a\)\(ii\)\(bb\)](#)
- Art. 3(1)(d)(i) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/343 reg. 3\(3\)\(a\)\(iii\)\(aa\)](#)
- Art. 3(1)(d)(v) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/343 reg. 3\(3\)\(a\)\(iii\)\(bb\)](#)
- Art. 3(1)(d)(v) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/343 reg. 3\(3\)\(a\)\(iii\)\(cc\)](#)
- Art. 3(1)(e)(i) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/343 reg. 3\(3\)\(a\)\(v\)](#)
- Art. 3(1)(e)(iii) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/343 reg. 3\(3\)\(a\)\(iv\)\(aa\)](#)
- Art. 3(1)(e)(vi) inserted by [S.I. 2019/343 reg. 3\(3\)\(a\)\(iv\)\(bb\)](#)
- Art. 3(1)(k) omitted by [S.I. 2019/343 reg. 3\(3\)\(a\)\(vi\)](#)
- Art. 3(1)(l) omitted by [S.I. 2019/343 reg. 3\(3\)\(a\)\(vi\)](#)
- Art. 3(1)(m) omitted by [S.I. 2019/343 reg. 3\(3\)\(a\)\(vi\)](#)
- Art. 3(1)(n) omitted by [S.I. 2019/343 reg. 3\(3\)\(a\)\(vi\)](#)
- Art. 3(1)(o)-(r) and words inserted by [S.I. 2019/343 reg. 3\(3\)\(a\)\(vii\)](#)
- Art. 15(1)(d) omitted by [S.I. 2019/343 reg. 5\(1\)\(a\)\(iii\)](#)
- Art. 15a(2)(d) omitted by [S.I. 2019/343 reg. 5\(2\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 22(1)(c) word substituted by [S.I. 2019/343 reg. 5\(7\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 22(1)(d) word substituted by [S.I. 2019/343 reg. 5\(7\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 22(2)(b) word substituted by [S.I. 2019/343 reg. 5\(7\)\(a\)](#)